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Classical Concert  
Tuesday, 
17:00 pm --- 17:45 pm 
 
Organ Recital  
Saturday, 
17:00 pm – 17:30 pm 
 
Church Service 
Sunday, 
17:00 pm – 17:45 pm 
 
 

         

KLINIK SCHLOSS MAMMERN 
Dr. A. O. Fleisch-Strasse 
CH-8265 Mammern 
Telefon +41 (0)52 742 11 11 
Fax +41 (0)52 742 16 11 
 
mail@klinik-schloss-mammern.ch 
www.klinik-schloss-mammern.ch 

 

EVENT CALENDAR 
  
Event Day Date Musician Instrument 

Church Service Sunday 20.04.2025 Easter Service Piano/Organ 

Concert Tuesday 22.04.2025 
Maruta Staravoitava &  

Thomas Kalcher 
Flute & Bassoon 

Concert Tuesday 29.04.2025 Praxedis Hug Harp & Piano 

Organ Recital Saturday 03.05.2025 Krzystof Ostrowski Organ 

Concert Tuesday 06.05.2025 Ulrich Murtfeld Piano 

Organ Recital Saturday 10.05.2025 Irene Roth Halter Organ 

Concert Tuesday 13.05.2025 Elena Pognoievska Singing & Piano 

Concert Saturday 17.05.2025 

SpezialConcert, Musik & Geist 

Marian Rosenfeld & 

Markus Marthaler 

Piano & Reading 

Concert Tuesday 20.05.2025 Robert Zimansky & Krisitine Sutidze Violin & Piano 

 Saturday 24.05.2025 No Organ Recital  

Concert Tuesday 27.05.2025 Marc Delpy Guitar 

Church Service Thursday 29.05.2025 Church Service on Ascension Day Organ 

Organ Recital Saturday 31.05.2025 
Marco Ambrosini & Eva-Maria 

Rusche 

Nyckelharpa & 

Organ 

Concert Tuesday 03.06.2025 
Trio Clarineo 

Alexandra Kirchmann 
Clarinet 

Organ Recital Saturday 07.06.2025 Antje Traub Organ 

Church Service Sunday 08.06.2025 Church Service an Pfingsten Organ 

Concert Tuesday 10.06.2025 Duo Borota-Knebel Pianoduo 

Organ Recital Saturday 14.06.2025 
Vera Geissberger & 

Beatrice Kunz Pfeiffer 
Organ & Flute 

Concert Tuesday 17.06.2025 
Duo PiaVoi 

Bernhard Hörler 
Piano & Singing 

Organ Recital Saturday 21.06.2025 Christina Harnisch Piano 

Concert Tuesday 24.06.2025 Bodensee-Alphorntrio Alphorn 

Organ Recital Saturday 28.06.2025 Irene Roth Halter Organ 
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Event Day Date Musician Instrument 

Concert Tuesday 01.07.2025 Duo Montana Clarinet & Cello 

Organ Recital Saturday 05.07.2025 Ralf Klotz & Kuno Högerle Organ & Trumpet 

Concert Tuesday 08.07.2025 Agatino Scuderi & Gloria Pafumi Guitar 

Organ Recital Saturday 12.07.2025 Roberto Alfaré Organ 

Church Service Sunday 13.07.2025 Church Service Organ 

Concert Tuesday 15.07.2025 Harald Immig & Evelyn Hennsler Guitar & Poems 

Organ Recital Saturday 19.07.2025 Peter Leu Organ 

Concert Tuesday 22.07.2025 Musikverein Horn Gundholzen  Brass Band Music 

Organ Recital Saturday 26.07.2025 Eva-Maria Rusche Organ 

Concert Tuesday 29.07.2025 Cristina Haigis & Peter Hastedt Piano & Singing 

 Saturday 02.08.2025 No Organ Recital  

Concert Tuesday 05.08.2025 Tamara Shpiljuk Piano 

Organ Recital Saturday 09.08.2025 Matthias Blumer Organ 

Church Service Sunday 10.08.2025 Church Service  

Concert Tuesday 12.08.2025 Klinghoff Duo Flute & Guitar 

Organ Recital Saturday 16.08.2025 Peter Leu Organ 

Concert Tuesday 19.08.2025 Nicole Hitz & Marta Ruppel Harp & Violin 

Organ Recital Saturday 23.08.2025 Simone und Urs Aeberhard Blockflöte & Organ 

 Tuesday 26.08.2025 Kein Concert  

Concert Thursday 28.08.2025 Stadtmusik Steckborn   

Organ Recital Saturday 30.08.2025 Matthias Blumer Organ 

Concert Tuesday 02.09.2025 Streichquartett Regula Raas String Quartet 

Organ Recital Saturday 06.09.2025 Antje Traub Organ 

Concert Tuesday 09.09.2025 Miriam Terragni & Harald Stampa Guitar & Flute 

Organ Recital Saturday 13.09.2025 Matthias Blumer Organ 

Concert Tuesday 16.09.2025 Ormanlidis & Sarantis Mantzurakis Violin & Bousouki 

Organ Recital Saturday 20.09.2025 Eva-Maria Rusche Organ 
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Event Day Date Musician Instrument 

Church Service Sunday 21.09.2025 
Church Service fort he Day of Prayer 

and Repentance 
Organ 

Concert Tuesday 23.09.2025 Distelfinken 

Guitar, Akkordeon, 

Violin, Clarinet, 

Double Bass 

Organ Recital Saturday 27.09.2025 
Marco Ambrosini & Eva-Maria 

Rusche 

Nyckelharpa & 

Organ 

Concert Tuesday 30.09.2025 Trio Athos Piano & Cello 

Organ Recital Saturday 04.10.2025 Annerös Hulliger Organ 

Concert Tuesday 07.10.2025 Aeneas Borner Piano 

Organ Recital Saturday 11.10.2025 Matthias Blumer Organ 

 
 
 
 
We wish you good entertainment. 
 
Subject to change without notice. 
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